ü

Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 09/04) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC. United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Advenced Assembly Automation, Inc.	Name: Assembly & Test Worldwide, Inc.
	Internal Address; 2711 Centerville Road
	Suite 400
Execution Date(\$) July 9, 2004	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Wilmington
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Delaware
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 19808
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes V No
09/675,723 (filed 9/29/00) Additional numbers att	tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Chris Bollinger, Attorney - Schiff Hardin LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 06079	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: L. Zip: 60608-0079	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 312 258-5500	b, Deposit Account Number 19-0409
Fax Number: 312 258-5600	
Email Address: <u>cbollinger@schiffhardin.com</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	- Kov 11 2005
	100g. 11 <u>80</u> 000
Signature	
	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Assembly Automation, Inc., an Ohio corporation, located and doing business at 313 Mound Street; Dayton, Ohio 45407 ("Patentee") owner of the United States Letters Patent No. 6,453,546, issued September 24, 2002, set forth in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/675,723, filed September 29, 2000, entitled "Apparatus and Method for Assembling Multi-Piston Compressors" and all the right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefore, and the right to claim the priority of this Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

WHEREAS, Assembly & Test Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 2711 Centerville Road, suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Patentee does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents together with the right to seek and/or obtain any recovery, whether in monetary or injunctive or in any other form whatsoever, from any person or entity for past, present and future infringements or violations of the Assigned Patents. Patentee does not retain any right to any recoveries for infringement or to sue in its own name with regard to the Assigned Patents. This assignment expressly grants Assignee all rights in the Assigned Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Patentee.

WITNESS my hand this 9+5 day of July, 2004.

ADVANCED ASSEMBLY AUTOMATION, INC.

SS

On this Gth day of July, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Tohin M. Casher, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/hex matAnd voluntary act and for the uses and purposes

therein expressed.

RITA L. DECKARD, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio

My Commission Expires October 9, 2006

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/11/2005

REEL: 016996 FRAME: 0886